Ohio Department of Taxation
Registered Tire Fee Distributors as of 10/01/2020

| Account Number | Legal Name DBA | Address Line 1 | Address Line 2 City | Statel Zip Code | Start Date |
95100002 The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company 200 E Innovation Way Akron OH = 44316-0001 Dec 1, 1993
95100003 K & M Tire Inc 1125 Spencerville Rd Delphos OH = 45833-2352 Dec 1, 2013
95100004 Gateway Tire Co. 4 W. Cresentville Rd Cincinnati OH 45246 Dec 1, 1993
95100005 Continental Tire The Americas, Llc 1830 MacMillan Park Dr Fort Mill SC | 29707-7712 Dec 1, 1993
95100006 Huddles Inc P O Box 158 Lancaster OH  43130-0158 Dec 1, 1993
95100008 M E Miller Tire Co 17386 State Highway 2 Wauseon OH @ 43567-9486 Dec 1, 1993
95100010 Cooper Tire & Rubber Company Lima & Western Ave Findlay OH 45840 Dec 1, 1993
95100011 Capital Tire Inc 1001 Cherry St Toledo OH = 43608-2901 Dec 1, 1993
95100012 Conrad'S Tire Service, Inc. Conrad's Wholesale Tire 14577 Lorain Ave Cleveland OH  44111-3156 Dec 1, 1993
95100021 World Tire Corporation Po Box 3457 Toledo OH  43607-0457 @ Dec 1, 1993
95100023 Speck Sales Incorporated 17746 N Dixie Hwy Bowling Green OH = 43402-9324  Dec 1, 1993
95100024 Mash, David V Mash Oil & Tire 2279 S Arlington Rd Akron OH @ 44319-1928 Dec 1, 1993
95100026 Bridgestone Americas Tire Operations, Llc 63303 Institute Rd Lore City OH  43755-9754  Dec 1, 1993
95100027 Parrish Tire Company Of Akron Feeney/Mclintyre Tire Co 5130 Indianna Ave Winston Salem NC = 27106-2822 Dec 1, 1993
95100033 Tyres International Inc 619 E Tallmadge Ave Akron OH = 44310-2404 Dec 1, 1993
95100035 Tire Discounters, Inc. 1E 4th StFl 4 Cincinnati OH  45202-3717 @ Dec 1, 1993
95100037 North Gateway Tire Co., Inc. 4900 Atlantic Dr Seville OH  44273-8967 @ Dec 1, 1993
95100042 Shrader Tire & Oil, Inc. ATI Warehouse, Inc. 2045 W Sylvania Ave Toledo OH @ 43613-4526 Dec 1, 1993
95100044 Willis Tire Company 700 First Ave Gallipolis OH  45631-1510  Dec 1, 1993
95100046 Best One Tire And Service Of Mid America, Inc. 4175 Muhlhauser Rd Fairfield OH  45014-5435 Dec 1, 1993
95100048 Hercules Tire & Rubber Company 1300 Morrical Blvd Findlay OH  45840-1657 @ Dec 1, 1993
95100049 Autosales, Incorporated Summit Racin/ Atech 1200 Southeast Ave Tallmadge OH  44278-3161  Dec 1, 1993
95100054 Smetzers Tire Center Inc 352 W Liberty St Wooster OH = 44691-4833 Dec 1, 1993
95100060 Belle Tire Distributors, Inc. 3500 Enterprise Dr Allen Park Ml 48101-3530 Dec 1, 1993
95100066 Adamic, Gary 37392 Euclid Ave Willoughby OH = 44094-5618 @ Jan 1, 1970
95100066 Adamic, Lynn 125 Fox Hollow Ct Mayfield Heights OH  44124-4133 Jan 1, 1970
95100066 Yagour, Peggy 12457 Bentbrook Dr Chesterland OH = 44026-2404 Jan 1, 1970
95100067 Harris, Larry D. Harris Automotive 336 W Main St Rear Loudonville OH = 44842-1107 Dec 1, 1993
95100072 Thomson Supply Inc P O Box 1004 Cuyahoga Falls OH  44223-0004  Dec 1, 1993
95100078 Max Trac Tire Co Inc Mickey Thompson Performance Tires 4670 Allen Rd Stow OH  44224-1038 Dec 1, 1993
95100083 Jegs Automotive Inc Automotive Inc 751 E 11th Ave Columbus OH @ 43211-2613 Dec 1, 1993
95100089 Ta Operating Llc Truckstops of America 24601 Center Ridge Rd Ste 200 Westlake OH = 44145-5634 Jun 1, 1994
95100094 Discount Tire Direct Inc 14631 N Scottsdale Rd Scottsdale AZ = 85254-2711 Mar 1, 1995
95100096 B & S Transport Inc PO Box 2678 North Canton OH = 44720-0678 Jun 1, 1995
95100098 Tireman Auto Service Centers Ltd The Andersons Tireman Auto Centers 1549 Campbell St Toledo OH @ 43607-4321 May 1, 1998
95100110 Dealer Tire, Llc 7012 Euclid Ave Cleveland OH = 44103-4014 May 18, 2001
95100113 Gem City Tires, Inc. 5700 Webster St Dayton OH  45414-3521 @ Aug 20, 2001
95100115 Wholesale Tire Inc Wholesale Tire Ohio Division 361 Armory Rd Clarksburg WV = 26301-9107 Nov 5, 2001
95100125 Malone Warehouse Tire, Inc. Warehouse Tire 5239 Hebbardsville Rd Athens OH  45701-8973 Mar 1, 2004



95100128
95100130
95100131
95100137
95100138
95100142
95100144
95100146
95100149
95100150
95100153
95100154
95100155
95100156
95100157
95100159
95100160
95100161
95100162
95100165
95100166
95100168
95100169
95100170
95100172
95100175
95100178
95100179
95200004
95200007
95200010
95200013
95200015
95200016
95200021
95200023
95200024
95200031
95200035
95200037
95200038
95200043
95200044
95200053

Marcy Wheel & Tire, Llc
Rural King Ohio, Inc.
Eclipse Aftermarket Group Inc.

Iron Pony Motorsports Group, Inc.

Iron Pony Direct, LLC

American Kenda Rubber Industrial Company Ltd

Fast Pit Stop Service Inc
Treadmaxx Tire Distributors, Inc.
Carmax Auto Superstores Inc
Tom Ahl Chrysler Dodge, Inc.
Tom Ahl Buick Inc

Ziegler Tire & Supply Company

Mickey Thompson Performance Racing Inc

United Household Rentals Inc
Tmbc, L.L.C.

Warriors Imports, Inc

Bass Pro Outdoor World Llc

Tri County Truck & Farm Tire Inc
Tmbc, L.L.C.

Best One Fleet Service Of Ohio River Valley Inc

Aps Of Ohio, Llc

Treadmaxx Tire Distributors, Inc.
Carroll's LLC

Woeste Eastside Motors Inc
Yamaha Of Westerville Ltd.
William Lindenmuth

TRAIL TIRE, LLC

Cabelas Wholesale LLC

Stoney Hollow Tire Inc
Yokohama Tire Corporation
Bob Sumerel Tire Co., Inc.

S & S Firestone, Inc.

Toyo Tire Corporation

Vogue Tyre & Rubber Company
American Tire Distributors Inc
Sumerel Tire Service Inc
Michelin North America, Inc.
Specialty Tires of America, Inc.
Flynns Urra Company Inc
Zurchers Tire Inc

American Honda Motor Co., Inc.
Snider Tire Inc

Interco Tire Corp

Pep Boys - Manny, Moe & Jack Of Delaware, Inc.

Marcy Tire and Wheel
Wooster Rural King Supply

Kenda USA

Tireman USA

Kauffman Tire-Solon

Car Max The Auto Superstore

Rent-N-Roll

Tracker Boat Center

Star Wheel Group

Bass Pro Shops Outdoor World
Tri County Tire Inc

Tracker Boat Center- Rossford

Powder Keg of Harley Davidson
Kaufman Tire- Columbus

Honda East
Pony Powersports Group LLC

Mr Bill's Tires

Cabela's

S & S Tire

Flynn's Tire Company

4687 Baldwin Rd

4216 Dewitt Ave

8401 Southern Blvd Ste 2
5309 Westerville Rd
5436 Westerville Rd
7095 Americana Pkwy
4638 Fulton Rd

2832 Anvil Block Rd
12800 Tuckahoe Creek Pkwy
617 King Ave

2525 Allentown Rd

4150 Millennium Blvd SE
4600 Prosper Rd

4513 Mount Carmel Tobasco Rd
2500 E Kearney St

2887 N Salem Warren RD
2500 E Kearney St

7511 Jerusalem Rd

2500 E Kearney St

1st And Hanover St

2383 Kings Center Ct
2832 Anvil Block Rd
4300 Thc Way

529 Ohio Pk

33 E Schrock Rd

2704 W Market St

2394 County Road 168
1650 Gemini PI

Po Box 310

601 S Acacia Ave

2540 Annuity Dr

1475 JINGLE BELL LN
6415 Katella Ave

1101 Feehanville Dr
12200 Herbert Wayne Ct Ste 150
700 Brighton St

1 Parkway S

1600 Washington St

Po Box 1050

101 N Polk St

1919 Torrance Blvd

Po Box 20283

PO Box 6

3111 W Allegheny Ave

Attn: Tax Department - Ana Worthington

P O Box 749

Kingsville
Mattoon
Boardman
Columbus
Westerville
Reynoldsburg
Cleveland
Ellenwood
Richmond
Lima

Lima
Massillon
Stow
Cincinnati
Springfield
Warren
Springfield
Oregon
Springfield
Martins Ferry
Mason
Ellenwood
Palm Beach Gardens
Cincinnati
Westerville
Warren
Dundee
Columbus
Martins Ferry
Fullerton
Cincininati
LEXINGTON
Cypress

Mt Prospect
Huntersville
Newport
Greenville
Indiana
Hermitage
Monroe
Torrance
Greensboro
Rayne
Philadelphia

OH

OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
GA
VA
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
MO
OH
MO
OH
MO
OH
OH
GA
FL
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
CA
OH
KY
CA

NC
KY
SC
PA
PA

CA
NC
LA
PA

44048-7704
61938-6643
44512-6709
43231-4949
43081-8939
43068-4118
44144-3635
30294-2301
23238-1115
45805-1733
45805-1713
44646-7449
44224-1063
45244-2116
65898-0001
44481
65803-5048
43618-9609
65898-0001
43935
45040-2384
30294-2301
33410-4281
45255-3338
43081-2931
44485-3062
44624-9217
43240-7000
43935-0310
92831-5106
41018-1003
40555
90630-5245
60056-6008
28078-6397
41071-1242
29615-5022
15701-2893
16148-0050
46772-9642
90501-2722
27420-0283
70578-0006
19132-1116

May 17, 2004
Jun 14, 2004
Jul 1, 2004
Nov 1, 2004
Oct 16, 2004
May 31, 2005
Jul 21, 2005
Jan 12, 2006
Apr 1, 2006
May 2, 2006
Oct 11, 2006
Oct 20, 2006
Oct 30, 2006
Mar 26, 2007
Aug 20, 2007
Apr 28, 2008
Jun 2, 2008
Jul 22, 2008
Jul 25, 2008
Apr 21, 2010
Dec 15, 2009
Jul 1, 2010
Oct 30, 2009
Jan 7, 2011
Aug 30, 2011
Feb 1, 2012
May 7, 2013
Mar 17, 2013
Dec 1, 1993
Dec 1, 1993
Dec 1, 1993
Dec 1, 1993
Dec 1, 1993
Dec 1, 1993
Dec 1, 1993
Dec 1, 1993
Dec 1, 1993
Dec 1, 1993
Dec 1, 1993
Dec 1, 1993
Dec 1, 1993
Dec 1, 1993
Dec 1, 1993
Apr 1, 1995



95200059
95200060
95200061
95200064
95200065
95200067
95200070
95200073
95200074
95200075
95200076
95200078
95200080
95200081
95200082
95200083
95200084
95200085
95200086
95200087
95200088
95200089
95200090
95200091
95200092
95200093
95300002
95300006
95300007
95300008
95300011
95300012
95300013
95300017
95300018
95300020
95300021
95300023
95300024
95300027
95300028
95300029
95300030
95300032

Bmw Of North America, Llc
Wal-Mart Stores East, Lp
Sam's East, Inc.

Discount Tire Co. Of Ohio, Inc.
Bj'S Wholesale Club Inc
Flynns Tires Llc

Tbc Retail Group, Inc.

Ben Tire Distributor LTD

M & H Racemaster, Inc.

Ntw, Llc

Cwi, Inc.

Hankook Tire America Corp
Tire Wholesalers Company Inc.

Loves Travel Stops & Country Stores Inc

Nitto Tire U.S.A. Inc.

Bob Sumerel Tire And Service Co Llc
Walmart.Com USA LLC
Tap Worldwide, Lic

BPS Direct, LLC

Tractor Supply Company
Monro Muffler Brake, Inc.
Headley's Conoco Inc.
Sam's West, Inc.

Tesla Inc

Gear Racewear Inc.
McGill, Greg

The Carlstar Group LLC
CYCLE GEAR, INC.

Best-One Tire & Service of All-Terrain, Inc.
Great Lakes Best One Tire and Service LLC

TOWER TIRE, INC.

Valley Tire Company Inc

Smith, Richard

Fleetnet America, Inc.

Best One Tire & Service Of Lima, Inc.
Purchasing Power Llc

Al's Mr. Tire, LLC

Midas International Corp

Joes Tires Llc

City Tire Service Inc

City Tire Service of Northeast Ohio LLC

Maverick Auto Services
Pony Powersports Mansfield LLC
TexTrail Inc

Sam's Club

Tire Kingdom, Inc.
Capital Tire Co Inc.

National Tire & Battery

Value Tire Center

CYCLE GEAR #125

All Around Car Care
FleetNet America Inc

Vans Tires & Service

300 Chestnut Ridge Rd
702 SW 8th St Dept 8687
702 SW 8th St Dept 8687
20225 N Scottsdale Rd

25 Research Dr

7464 W Market St

4300 Thc Way

203 Madison St

102 Industrial Dr

4300 Thc Way

650 Three Springs Rd

3 University Plaza Dr Ste 430
1783 E 14 Mile Rd

10601 N Pennsylvania Ave
5900 Katella Ave Ste 200A
1 River PI

850 Cherry Ave

2100 Highway 55

2500 E Kearney St

2621 North US RT 23
1058 W Prospect Rd

1850 W Elm St

702 SW 8th St

6142 Telegraph Rd

517 Erie St

601 E Cherry St

725 Cool Springs Blvd Ste 320
4705 Industrial Way

3732 Broadway Ave

1469 W Main St

312 Fourth Street

1002 Arentzen Blvd

202 E Tallmadge Ave

300 Commerce Dr

701 E Hanthorn Rd

2727 Paces Ferry Rd SE Ste 2-1200
160 W Main St

4300 Thc Way

875 Shamrock Dr

1800 East Pike

854 E Aurora Rd

185 Broad St

327 Ashland Rd

950 Interstate Highway 30 E

MS 0555
MS 0555

Woodcliff Lk
Bentonville
Bentonville
Scottsdale
Westborough
Mercer

Palm Beach Gardens
Toledo

Rayne

Palm Beach Gardens
Bowling Green
Hackensack
Troy
Oklahoma City
Cypress
Wilmington
San Bruno
Medina
Springfield
Delaware
Ashtabula
Lebanon
Bentonville
Toledo

Grove City
Gurdon
Franklin
Benicia
Cleveland
Alliance
Blawnox
Charleroi
Akron
Cherryville
Lima

Atlanta
Newark

Palm Beach Gardens
Barnesville
Zanesville
Macedonia
Wadsworth
Mansfield

MT Pleasant

07677-7739
72716-0555
72716-0555
85255-6456
01581-3680
16137
33410-4281
62468
70578-4019
33410-4281
42104-7520
07601-6229
48083-4617
73120-4108
90630-5019
19801-5125
94066-3031
55340-9770
65898-0001
43015
44004-6764
65536-3955
72716-6209
43612-4546
16127-2511
71743-1109
37067-2708
94510-1040
44115-3626
44601-2153
15238
15022-1003
44310-3264
28021-8969
45804-3823
30339-6143
43055-5008
33410-4281
43713-9703
43701-4619
44056-1904
44281-2189
44905-2405
75455-7711

Nov 1, 1996
Feb 1, 1997
Feb 1, 1997
Jul 1, 1997
Mar 1, 1998
Dec 13, 2000
Mar 26, 2002
May 23, 2003
Mar 16, 2004
Jan 20, 2005
May 25, 2005
Aug 24, 2006
Jun 1, 2008
Aug 1, 2009
Nov 17, 2009
Nov 1, 2009
Mar 18, 2010
Jan 7, 2010
Jul 1, 2010
Dec 9, 2009
Apr 24, 2012
Sep 1, 2012
Dec 7, 2012
Feb 19, 2013
Jun 1, 2013
Jul 1, 2013
Jan 1, 2014
Jan 3, 2014
Feb 28, 2014
Aug 1, 2014
Oct 16, 2014
Dec 1, 2014
Feb 1, 2015
Jan 1, 2015
Nov 1, 2015
Oct 1, 2015
Nov 1, 2015
May 1, 2014
Apr 1, 2016
Jun 1, 2016
May 15, 2016
May 1, 2016
May 16, 2016
Sep 1, 2016



95300034
95300035
95300036
95300037
95300038
95300039
95300040
95300041
95300042
95300043
95300044
95300045
95300046
95300047
95300048
95300049
95300050
95300051
95300052
95300053
95300054
95300055
95300056
95300057
95300058
95300059
95300060
95300061
95300062
95300063
95300064
95300065
95300066
95300067
95300068
95300069
95300071
95300072
95300073
95300075
95300076
95300077
95300078
95300080

Jamadmin, Inc.

Alpha Tire Group
Treadmaxx Tire Distributors, Inc.
Snyder Tire Wintersville Inc
BestDrive LLC

Wholesale Tire Mart Inc
Smolic Tire, Inc.

Cincinnati Lubes Inc
Tennessee Lubes One, Llc
Flynn'S Of Ohio, Inc.
Maftco Tire LLC

Group O Inc

Big OKI LLC

England Carrier Services
Americana Development, Inc.
Vans Tire Pros of NR LLC
Flynns Tires

Vans Tire of Iberia LLC
Cap 360 Llc

Tmbc, L.L.C.

Tmbc, L.L.C.

Tredroc Tire Services LLC
BZJK LLC

Amazon.com Services, Inc.
Pirelli Tire Llc

Speedco, Inc.

Central Ohio Bandag, L. P.

Sumitomo Rubber North America Inc

Kumho Tire U.S.A,, Inc.

Vans Tire Pros of Mansfield LLC
Hughes, Michael J

Tire America LLC

Universal Auto Tire LLC
Lifetime Brake and Tire Service
Pilot Travel Centers LLC
TrailersPlus Ohio, LLC

Vans Tire Streetsboro Inc
TireHub, LLC

Speedy Hubcap LLC

MAX FINKELSTEIN INC
Simple Tire LLC

The Tire Rack, Inc.

Big O Tires Inc

PROMETEON TYRE GROUP COMMERCIAL SOLUTIONS LLC

Jiffy Lube

Jiffy Lube Inc

Flynns Tire

Martin Wheel

Smitties Tire Pros

Cabelas

National Trailer Supply

Huges Tire Supply

TRAILERSPLUS

5353 Stickney Ave

875 Shamrock Dr

2832 Anvil Block Rd

401 Cadiz Rd

1061 Red Ventures Dr Ste 145
PO Box 112

18711 Pawnee Ave

1358 Main St

790 Pershing Rd

PO Box 1050

380 Cutters Hill Ct

Po Box 170

7141 Manderlay Dr

4701 W 2100 S

7095 Americana Parkway Dr
37775 CENTER RIDGE RD
2908 Mercer West Middlesex Rd
3594 State Route 309

1850 Industrial Dr

2500 E Kearney St

2500 E Kearney St

2450 Lunt Ave

2322 Harts Bluff Rd

234 9th Ave N

Po Box 2001

PO Box 26210

1600 S Point Dr

8656 Haven Ave

10299 6th St

801 Lexington Ave

778 Snyder Rd

4300 Thc Way

9853 Johnnycake Ridge Rd Ste 20
2185 Romig Rd

5508 Lonas Dr

4954 Alert New London Rd

Attn Matt Adams

11700 W Charleston Blvd Ste 170-454 Suite 170-454

1497 State Road 303

1 Ravinia Dr Ste 1300
PO Box 455

2840 31st St

5 Neshaminy Interplex Dr
7101 Vorden Parkway
4300 Thc Way

100 Pirelli Dr SE

Toledo
Barnesville
Ellenwood
Wintersville

Fort Mill
Shandon
Cleveland
Hamilton
Raleigh
Hermitage
Lexington

Milan

Florence

Salt Lake City
Reynoldsburg
NORTH RIDGEVILLE
West Middlesex
Iberia

Findlay
Springfield
Springfield

Elk Grove Village
Mount Pleasant
Seattle

New Haven
Oklahoma City
Zanesville

Rch Cucamonga
Rch Cucamonga
Mansfield
Chillicothe

Palm Beach Gardens
Mentor

Akron

Knoxville

Las Vegas
Streetsboro
Atlanta

South Point
Astoria

Trevose

South Bend
Palm Beach Gardens
Rome

OH
OH
GA
OH
SC
OH
OH
OH
NC
PA
KY

KY
uT
OH
OH
PA
OH
OH
MO
MO

TX
WA
CT
OK
OH
CA
CA
OH
OH
FL
OH
OH
TN
NV
OH
GA
OH
NY
PA

FL
GA

43612-3724
43713-9703
30294-2301
43953-3929
29707-2545
45063-0112
44119-1714
45013-1634
27608-2712
16148-0050
40509-9426
61264-0170
41042-2623
84120-1223
43068-4118
44039
16159-3020
43325-9700
45840-5439
65898-0001
65898-0001
60007-5612
75455-7452
98109-5120
06536-0205
73126-0210
43701-7366
91730-9103
91730-5875
44907-1920
45601-8637
33410-4281
44060-6751
44320-4103
37909-3221
89135-1573
44241
30346-2128
45680-0455
11102-2131
19053-6941
46628
33410-4281
30161-3538

Aug 8, 2016
Oct 1, 2016
Oct 1, 2016
Dec 1, 2016
Nov 1, 2016
Oct 1, 2016
Oct 1, 2016
Jan 1, 2017
Feb 1, 2017
Jan 1, 2017
Jan 1, 2017
Feb 1, 2017
Jan 1, 2017
Mar 1, 2017
Jan 1, 2017
Apr 1, 2017
Jun 1, 2017
Sep 1, 2017
Nov 1, 2017
Jan 1, 2018
Jan 1, 2018
Nov 1, 2017
Dec 1, 2017
Jan 1, 2018
Mar 1, 2018
May 1, 2018
May 1, 2018
Jun 1, 2018
Jun 1, 2018
Jul 1, 2018
Jun 1, 2018
Aug 1, 2018
Aug 1, 2018
Oct 1, 2018
Nov 1, 2018
Jan 31, 2019
Jan 1, 2019
Sep 1, 2018

May 15, 2018
Sep 3, 2019
Apr 1, 2016
Aug 1, 2019
Oct 1, 2019
Feb 1, 2020



95300081
95300082
95300083
95300084
95300085
95300086
95300087
95300088

Vans Tire Pros Ellet LLC

Vans Tire of E Market LLC
Haywood, Kennard R

Mckellar Motorsports LLC
Vans Tire of Waterloo Rd LLC
TIRE AGENT CORP
COSHOCTON CITY TIRE LLC
Vans Tire of Medina Rd LLC

BrakeTime, LTD

682 Canton Rd
1725 E Market St
1752 S Taylor Rd
11021 Parkview Ave
449 E Waterloo Rd
415 Madison Ave
110 Pine St

185 Broad St

Akron

Akron

Cleveland Heights
Cleveland

Akron

New York
Coshocton
Wadsworth

OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
NY
OH
OH

44312-2615
44305-4212
44118-1934
44104-5031
44319-1239
10017-1111
43812-1935
44281-2189

Apr 1, 2020
Apr 1, 2020
May 30, 2020
May 7, 2020
Jul 1, 2020
Aug 1, 2020
Aug 5, 2020
Sep 1, 2020



